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FINAL RANKING

Rk Team Country
1 Alvarado Quifionez GUA1 .I
2
2 Araya / Fallas CRC2
——
- 1
3 Williams / Nufiez CRC1
——
4 Gonzalez / Funes ESA 1 “Iw
5 Muroz / Arevalo GUA?2 .g.
6 Zeledon / Silva NCA1 —
. L
7 R C HON'1 -
ivera / Cruz ;
8 Lugo / Salazar NCA 2 - -
9 Ortiz / Gonzalez PAN e
10 Bruh Sil HON 2 :
ruhier / Siliezar
11 Sanchéz / Lopez ESA 2 [s— -
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Team Name
Zeledon / Silva
Lugo / Salazar
Alvarado / Quifionez
Mufioz / Arevalo
Williams / Nufez
Araya / Fallas
Génzalez / Funes
Sanchéz / Lopez
Rivera / Cruz
Bruhier / Siliezar

Ortiz / Gonzalez

Guatemala / Women ¢ September 30 - October 4, 2021
PARTICIPATING TEAMS

Player Name
Zeledon, Grace
Lugo, Yohali
Alvarado, Paola
Mufioz, Joselyn
Williams, Angel
Araya, Kianny
Gonzalez, Mirella
Sanchéz, Daniela
Rivera, Shanna
Bruhier, Reizel

Ortiz, Karla

Player Name

Silva, Nahima

Recinos Salazar, Kadderli

Quifionez, Laura
Arevalo, Ana
Nufiez, Ximena
Fallas, Ana
Funes, Dana
Lopez, Daniela
Cruz, Aura
Siliezar, Shantte

Gonzalez, Krisleen

AFECAVOL

Country
NCA1
NCA2
GUA1
GUA2
CRC1
CRC2
ESA1
ESA2
HON1
HON2

PAN
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Guatemala/ Women * September 30 - October 4, 2021
MATCH SCHEDULE

De! 30 de Sep, ol 04 de Oct. 2021

No |Rnd [ Date Team A Team B Court [ Time
1 | PA 1-oct Ortiz / Gonzalez PAN Murioz / Arevalo GUA2 1 9:00
2 | PB 1-oct Alvarado / Quinonez GUA1 Sanchéz / Lopez ESA2 1 9:45
3 | PB 1-oct Rivera / Cruz HONI1 Araya / Fallas CRC2 1 10:30
4 | PC 1-oct Williams / Nuiiez CRC1 Bruhier / Siliezar HON2 1 11:15
5 | PC 1-oct Goénzalez / Funes ESA1 Lugo / Salazar NCA2 1 12:00
6 | PA 1-oct Zeledon / Silva NCA1 Ortiz / Gonzalez PAN 1 12:45
7 | PB 1-oct Sanchéz / Lopez ESA2 Araya / Fallas CRC2 1 13:30
8 | PB 1-oct Alvarado / Quinonez GUA1 Rivera / Cruz HON1 1 14:15
9 | PC 1-oct Bruhier / Siliezar HON2 Lugo / Salazar NCA2 1 15:00
10 | PC 1-oct Williams / Nuaiiez CRC1 Gonzalez / Funes ESA1 1 15:45
11 | PA 2-oct Mufioz / Arevalo GUA2 Zeledon / Silva NCA1 1 9:00
12 | PB 2-oct Rivera / Cruz HON1 Sanchéz / Lopez ESA2 1 9:45
13 | PB 2-oct Araya / Fallas CRC2 Alvarado / Quinionez GUA1 1 10:30
14 | PC 2-oct Goénzalez / Funes ESA1 Bruhier / Siliezar HON2 1 11:15
15 | PC 2-oct Lugo / Salazar NCA2 Williams / Nuifez CRC1 1 12:00
16 2-oct Mufioz / Arevalo GUA2 Gonzalez / Funes ESA1 1 13:00
17 2-oct Zeledon / Silva NCA1 Alvarado / Quifionez GUA1 1 13:45
18 2-oct Ortiz / Gonzalez PAN Lugo / Salazar NCA2 1 14:30
19 2-oct Rivera / Cruz HON1 Bruhier / Siliezar HON2 1 15:15
20 | F9 3-oct Ortiz / Gonzalez PAN Bruhier / Siliezar HON2 1 9:00
21 | F7 3-oct Lugo / Salazar NCA2 Rivera / Cruz HON1 1 9:45
22 | SF 3-oct Araya / Fallas CRC2 Gonzalez / Funes ESA1 1 10:30
23 | SF 3-oct Williams / Nuaiiez CRC1 Alvarado / Quifionez GUA1 1 11:15
24 | F5 3-oct Mufioz / Arevalo GUA2 Zeledon / Silva NCA1 1 12:00
25 | F3 3-oct Goénzalez / Funes ESA2 Williams / Nuifez CRC1 1 12:45
26 | F1 3-oct Araya / Fallas CRC2 Alvarado / Quinionez GUA1 1 13:30
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No | Rnd | Date Team A Team B Result Dur
1 PA | 1-oct Ortiz / Gonzalez PAN Muiioz / Arevalo GUA2 |0 - 2 ( 18-21,12-21) 0:40
2 | PB | l-oct Alvarado/ Quifionez = GUA1 Sanchéz / Lépez ESA2 |2 -0 ( 21-13,21-5) 0:34
3 | PB | l-oct Rivera / Cruz HON1 Araya / Fallas CRC2 |1 - 2 ( 22-20,19-21,11-15) 0:58
4 | PC | 1-oct Williams / Nuiiez CRC1 Bruhier / Siliezar HON2 |2 - 0 ( 21-12,21-10) 0:35
5 | PC | 1-oct Gonzalez / Funes ESA1 Lugo / Salazar NCA2 |2 - 0 ( 21-14,21-11) 0:34
6 | PA | Tl-oct Zeledon/ Silva NCA1 Ortiz / Gonzalez PAN |2 -0 ( 21-12,21-17) 0:41
7 | PB | l-oct Sanchéz / Lépez ESA2 Araya / Fallas CRC2 |1 - 2 ( 21-19,9-21, 4-15) 0:47
8 | PB | l-oct Alvarado/ Quifionez = GUA1 Rivera / Cruz HONI1 |2 - 0 ( 21-12,21-15) 0:33
9 | PC | 1-oct Bruhier / Siliezar HON2 Lugo / Salazar NCA2 |2 - 0 ( 21-14,21-13) 0:35
10 | PC | 1-oct Williams / Nuiiez CRC1 Gonzalez / Funes ESA1 |2 - 0 ( 21-9,21-13) 0:33
11 | PA | 2-oct Mufioz / Arevalo GUA2 Zeledon / Silva NCA1 |2 - 1 ( 21-14,15-21,15-10) 0:51
12 | PB | 2-oct Rivera / Cruz HON1 Sanchéz / Lépez ESA2 (2 -1 (19-21,21-11,15-4) 0:43
13 | PB | 2-oct Araya / Fallas CRC2 Alvarado / Quifionez ~ GUAL1 (2 - 0 ( 21-14,23-21) 0:45
14 | PC | 2-oct Gonzalez / Funes ESA1 Bruhier / Siliezar HON2 |2 - 0 ( 21-17,21-12) 0:35
15 | PC | 2-oct Lugo / Salazar NCA2 Williams / Nuiiez CRC1 (0 - 2 ( 11-21,10-21) 0:29
16 2-oct Muioz / Arevalo GUA2 Gonzalez / Funes ESA1 (0 - 2 ( 18-21,19-21) 0:42
17 2-oct Zeledon / Silva NCA1 Alvarado / Quifionez GUA1 |0 - 2 ( 8-21,15-21) 0:33
18 2-oct Ortiz / Gonzalez PAN Lugo / Salazar NCA2 |1 - 2 ( 21-14,17-21,14-16) 0:57
19 2-oct Rivera / Cruz HON1 Bruhier / Siliezar HON2 |2 - 0 ( 21-9,21-16) 0:30
20 | F9 3-oct Ortiz / Gonzalez PAN Bruhier / Siliezar HON2 |2 - 0 ( 21-16,21-15) 0:35
21 | F7 3-oct Lugo / Salazar NCA2 Rivera / Cruz HON1 |0 - 2 ( 18-21,13-21) 0:35
22 | SF | 3-oct Araya / Fallas CRC2 Gonzalez / Funes ESA1 |2 - 0 ( 21-9,21-18) 0:37
23 | SF 3-oct Williams / Nufiez CRC1 Alvarado/ Quifionez  GUA1 |1 - 2 ( 22-20,16-21,10-15) 0:59
24 | F5 3-oct Mufioz / Arevalo GUA2 Zeledon / Silva NCA1 |2 - 0 ( 21-18,21-18) 0:48
25 | F3 3-oct Gonzalez / Funes ESA1 Williams / Nuiiez CRC1 (0 - 2 ( 15-21,14-21) 0:39
26 | F1 3-oct Araya / Fallas CRC2 Alvarado / Quifionez GUA1 |0 - 2 ( 19-21,19-21) 0:46
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POOL A
Match Matches Points Sets
Rank Team . - .
Points| Won | Lost | Won | Lost | Ratio | Won | Lost | Ratio
1 Munoz / Arevalo GUA2 4 2 0 93 75 1.2400 4 1 4.0000
2 Zeledon / Silva NCA1 3 1 1 87 80 1.0875 3 2 1.5000
3 Ortiz / Gonzalez PAN 2 0 2 59 84 0.7024 0 4 0.0000
POOL B
Rank Team Match Matches Points Sets
Points| Won | Lost | Won | Lost | Ratio | Won | Lost | Ratio
1 Araya / Fallas CRC2 6 3 0 155 121 1.2810 6 2 3.0000
2 Alvarado / Quifionez GUA1 5 2 1 119 89 1.3371 4 2 2.0000
3 Rivera / Cruz HON1 4 1 2 134 134 1.0000 3 5 0.6000
4 Sanchéz / Lopez ESA2 3 0 3 88 152 0.5789 2 6 0.3333
POOL C
Match Matches Points Sets
Rank Team . - .
Points| Won | Lost | Won | Lost | Ratio | Won | Lost | Ratio
1 Williams / Nufez CRC1 6 3 0 126 65 1.9385 6 0 MAX
2 Gonzalez / Funes ESA1 5 2 1 106 96 1.1042 4 2 2.0000
3 Bruhier / Siliezar HON2 4 1 2 93 111 0.8378 2 4 0.5000
4 Lugo / Salazar NCA2 3 0 3 73 126 0.5794 0 6 0.0000
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Alvarado/Quifionez de Guatemala Campeonas Centroamericanas U21 de Playa

CIUDAD DE GUATEMALA, Guatemala, 3 de
octubre de 2021.- Las guatemaltecas Paola
Alvarado y Laura Quifionez se coronaron
Campeonas del Xl Campeonato
Centroamericano U21 de Voleibol de Playa
dominando a Kianny Araya y Ana Fallas de Costa
Rica 2-0 (21-19, 21-19) el domingo en la Ciudad
n ‘ de Guatemala.

Esta es la segunda medalla de oro para Paola
Alvarado en esta categoria, la primera la obtuvo
en 2018 junto a su anterior compafiera Maria
Fernanda Juarez; en la edicion pasada Alvarado y Quifionez ganaron la medalla de plata.

En su camino al oro, Alvarado/Quifionez vinieron de abajo en semifinales 2-1 (20-22, 21-16, 15-10)
sobre la pareja dos de Costa Rica de Angel Williams/Ximena Nufiez.

Por su parte, Kianny Araya y Ana Fallas vencieron a Mirella Gonzédlez/Dana Funes (ESA 1) en
semifinales por marcador 2-0 (21-9, 21-18).

Alvarado y Quifionez habian perdido con Araya/Fallas en la ronda de grupos, y arrancaron el juego
por la medalla con dificultades para cerrar el primer set, perdiendo 4 puntos (15-20) bajo la
constante presidn de Araya y Fallas antes de cerrar 21-19. El set mas disputado fue el segundo, las
guatemaltecas lograron una ventaja por 13-11 pero el equipo de Costa Rica se recuperé
rapidamente hasta alcanzar un empate a 19 puntos.

Paola Alvarado habld sobre la diferencia entre este juego y el de la ronda de grupos ante
Araya/Fallas “entramos mas enfocadas, con mayor comunicacion; considero que teniamos mejor
definida la estrategia en equipo”.

“Hemos venido esforzandonos por mucho tiempo y ganar la medalla de oro en nuestro pais es un
sentimiento increible, darle esta medalla de oro a Guatemala es un orgullo para mi” dijo Laura
Quifiénez.

En el juego por la medalla de bronce, Angel Williams/Ximena Nufiez (CRC 1) triunfaron 2-0 (21-15,

21-14) sobre Mirella Gonzéalez/Dana Funes (ESA 1).

Posiciones Finales: 1. Paola Alvarado/Laura Quifionez (GUA 1); 2. Kianny Araya/Ana Fallas (CRC 2)
3. Angel Williams/Ximena Nufiez (CRC 1); 4. Mirella Gonzélez/Dana Funes (ESA 1); 5. Joselyn
Mufioz/Ana Arévalo (GUA 2); 6. Grace Zeledon/Nahima Silva (NCA 1); 7. Shanna Rivera/Aura Cruz
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(HON 1); 8. Yohali Lugo/Kadderli Salazar (NCA 2); 9. Karla Ortiz/Kriseleen Gonzalez (PAN); 10. Reizel
Bruhier/Shantte Siliezar (HON 2); 11. Daniela Sanchez/Daniela Lépez (ESA 2).

Resultados Mujeres Dia 3:

Oro: Paola Alvarado/Laura Quifionez (GUA 1) d Kianny Araya/Ana Fallas (CRC 2) 2-0 (21-19, 21-19);
Bronce: Angel Williams/Ximena Nufiez (CRC 1) d Mirella Gonzalez/Dana Funes (ESA 1)

2-0 (21-15, 21-14); SF: Kianny Araya/Ana Fallas (CRC 2) d Mirella Gonzéalez/Dana Funes (ESA 1) 2-0
(21-9, 21-18); Paola Alvarado/Laura Quifionez (GUA 1) d Angel Williams/Ximena Nufiez (CRC 1) 2-1
(20-22, 21-16, 15-10); 9-10: Karla Ortiz/Kriseleen Gonzéalez (PAN) d Reizel Bruhier/Shantte Siliezar
(HON 2) 2-0 (21-16, 21-15); 7-8: Shanna Rivera/Aura Cruz (HON 1) d Yohali Lugo/Kadderli Salazar
(NCA 2) 2- (21-18, 21-13); 5-6: Joselyn Mufioz/Ana Arévalo (GUA 2) d Grace Zeledon/Nahima Silva
(NCA 1) 2-0 (21-18, 21-18).
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Alvarado/Quifionez of Guatemala U21 Central American Beach Volleyball Champions

GUATEMALA CITY, Guatemala, October 3 2021.
- Paola Alvarado and Laura Quifionez of
Guatemala crowned Champions at the Xl
Central American U21 Beach Volleyball
Championship dominating

Kianny Araya and Ana Fallas of Costa Rica by 2-
0(21-19, 21-19) on Sunday at Guatemala City.

For Paola Alavarado this is her second gold
medal of the category, the first was in 2018 with
former partner Maria Fernanda Judrez; in the
past edition Alvarado and Quifionez won the

silver medal.

In route to gold, Alvarado/Quifionez came from behind in semifinals 2-1 (20-22, 21-16, 15-10) over
Angel Williams/Ximena Nufiez of Costa Rica 2.

Kianny Araya and Ana Fallas defeated Mirella Gonzalez/Dana Funes (ESA 1) in semifinals by a score
of 2-0 (21-9, 21-18).

Alvarado and Quifionez had lost against Araya/Fallas in pool-play, and started the gold medal match
with some difficulties closing the first set missing 4 points (15-20) under a constant pressure from
Araya and Fallas before sealing 21-19. The second set was the hardest, the Guatemalan duo jumped
to a 13-11 advantage but Costa Rica recovered easily to an even 19.

Paola Alvarado spoke about the difference between this performance and the one in pool-play
against Araya/Fallas “we were more focused, with much more communication; | believe our strategy
as a team was better more clear”.

“We’ve been making a lot of effort for a long time and winning the gold medal hear at home is an
incredible feeling, | am proud of giving a gold medal to Guatemala” said Laura Quifidénez.

In the bronze medal match, Angel Williams/Ximena Nufiez (CRC 1) won 2-0 (21-15, 21-14) against
Mirella Gonzalez/Dana Funes (ESA 1).

Final Positions: 1. Paola Alvarado/Laura Quifionez (GUA 1); 2. Kianny Araya/Ana Fallas (CRC 2) 3.
Angel Williams/Ximena Nufiez (CRC 1); 4. Mirella Gonzalez/Dana Funes (ESA 1); 5. Joselyn
Mufioz/Ana Arévalo (GUA 2); 6. Grace Zeledon/Nahima Silva (NCA 1); 7. Shanna Rivera/Aura Cruz
(HON 1); 8. Yohali Lugo/Kadderli Salazar (NCA 2); 9. Karla Ortiz/Kriseleen Gonzalez (PAN); 10. Reizel
Bruhier/Shantte Siliezar (HON 2); 11. Daniela Sanchez/Daniela Lépez (ESA 2).
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Women'’s Results Day 3:

Gold: Paola Alvarado/Laura Quifionez (GUA 1) d Kianny Araya/Ana Fallas (CRC 2) 2-0 (21-19, 21-19);
Bronze: Angel Williams/Ximena Nufiez (CRC 1) d Mirella Gonzalez/Dana Funes (ESA 1)

2-0 (21-15, 21-14); SF: Kianny Araya/Ana Fallas (CRC 2) d Mirella Gonzalez/Dana Funes (ESA 1) 2-0
(21-9, 21-18); Paola Alvarado/Laura Quifionez (GUA 1) d Angel Williams/Ximena Nufiez (CRC 1) 2-1
(20-22, 21-16, 15-10); 9-10: Karla Ortiz/Kriseleen Gonzalez (PAN) d Reizel Bruhier/Shantte Siliezar
(HON 2) 2-0 (21-16, 21-15); 7-8: Shanna Rivera/Aura Cruz (HON 1) d Yohali Lugo/Kadderli Salazar
(
(

NCA 2) 2- (21-18, 21-13); 5-6: Joselyn Mufioz/Ana Arévalo (GUA 2) d Grace Zeledon/Nahima Silva
NCA 1) 2-0 (21-18, 21-18)
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